



Technische specificaties *Spécifications techniques Technical specifications*

Totale lengte *Longueur* 7,60 m - Totale breedte *Largeur* 2,83 m - Gewicht *poids* 1800 kg - Max. Vermogen *Puissance max.* 250 pk - Max Load : 1800 kg - Max : 18 pax

PRIJS VANAF *Prix à partir de Price from*

39 000 €

Uitvoering *Exécution Execution*

Tubes Hypalon Orca 828
tubes: 2-tone: military grey & white
romp: Grey
rolbar & t-top: black poedercoated
kussens: red

Standaard uitrusting *Equipment Standard Standard equipment*

ORCA® Hypalon tube fabric - High tensile chromated & powder coated aluminum hull - Stand-up console & leaning post - Integrated rear seat with cushion - Flush mount non-return valves - Self-draining deck - Integrated under-deck fuel tank of 285L - Bow step with mooring cleat and roller - Bow locker with seat cushion - Lifting points and towing eyes - Anti-slip deck - Engine well - Heavy duty rubbing strake & keel guard - Highfield dry bag, foot pump, paddles, repair kit, SUS 900

Geïnstalleerde opties *Options installées Installed options*

| | |
|------------------------------|------------------|
| rollbar & skibar | 800 € |
| Carbon look dashboard | 225 € |
| Two-tone, hypalon | 750 € |
| EVA (teak) deck | 1 875 € |
| Stuurwiel; Gussi Custom Made | 685 € |
| hydraulische besturing | 1 500 € |
| Suspension seats | 2x 2640€ 5 280 € |
| Fusion radio Active | 355 € |

Motor *Moteur Engine*

Yamaha 200 FETOX (2-stroke) **11 000 €**
incl. riggingpack

Installatiekost & rigging *frais d'installation Installation costs* 3 980 €

Transportkost fabriek - BMC *Frais de transport usine - BMC Transport costs factory - BMC* 850 €

66 300 €

Pakketprijs vaarklaar geïnstalleerd *Prix package prêt a partir Package price ready to go*

61 382 €

Andere motor *Autre moteur Other engine*

Yamaha F200 GETX (excl. riggingpack) 20 395 €

Yamaha F225 FETX (excl. riggingpack) 24 995 €

Aanbevolen trailer *Rémoque recommandée Recommended trailer*

Riba Frame BVT 2600 5 375 €

Extra mogelijke opties *Options supplémentaires Additional possible options*

| | | | |
|----------------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|---------|
| T-Top soft | 1 900 € | bilgepomp | 185 € |
| T-Top hard | 3 450 € | Garmin kaartplotter met dieptemeter | 1 899 € |
| boegkussen | 325 € | software kaartplotter & dieptemeter | 299 € |
| LED underwaterlights (2x) | 450 € | batterij sleutel | 64 € |
| LED courtesy lights (4x) | 350 € | anker + touw | 185 € |
| LED navigation lights (3x) | 350 € | 10 opblaasvesten | 1 110 € |
| airmat zonedek | 1 050 € | wettelijke uitrusting | 450 € |
| VHF | 650 € | Fusion radio | 990 € |

